
Faculty Advisor and Email Pathway Major Secretary Email Contact Dates Available

Teresa Carrillo tcarrill@jjc.edu Developmental English, English N/A June 1‐July 23

Julie Delfinado jdelfina@jjc.edu English Education Dev. English N/A May 18‐August 6

Kathleen Enright kenright@jjc.edu
Graphic Design, Art History, Studio 

Art
N/A May 18‐August 6

Chuck Gniech cgniech@jjc.edu Graphic Design N/A May 18‐August 6

Cheryl Heeneman cheenema@jjc.edu
Sciences, Biology, Bio Med, 

Environmental Bio
N/A May 18‐August 6

Shelly LaFevers slafever@jjc.edu Digital Media Production N/A June 1‐July 23

Sherri Morrow shmorrow@jjc.edu Psychology N/A May 18‐August 6

Bridget Nickel bnickel@jjc.edu Fine Arts‐General N/A May 18‐August 6

Dave Nuccio dnuccio@jjc.edu Music, Music Technology N/A May 18‐August 6

Angela Sullivan asulliva@jjc.edu Web Design & Social Media N/A June 1‐July 23

Melissa Szymczak mszymcza@jjc.edu
Child Development, Early Childhood 

(PreK‐Gr 2)
N/A June 1‐July 23

Heidi Munsey hmunsey@jjc.edu

Comm/Journalism,                 

Elementary Ed (Gr 1‐6), Spec Ed, 

History, Human Serv, Math, Poli Sci, 

Sociology/Soc Work, World Lang.

N/A May18‐May 28, July 6‐Aug 6

Deb Dykstra ddykstra@jjc.edu Office Systems June 1‐July 23

Wayne Gawlik wgawlik@jjc.edu
Business, Mktg, Finance, Econ, HR 

Mgmt, & Business Transfer
May 18‐August 6

Lori Johnson ljohnson@jjc.edu Accounting, Business Transfer May 18‐August 6

Teresa Lozano tlozano@jjc.edu
Bus. Transfer, Bus. Adm.AAS, Mktg., 

Mgmt & Supervision
May 18‐May 28, July 6‐August 6

Michelle Meyer mimeyer@jjc.edu
Accounting, Business Transfer, & AAS, 

Mgmt & Mktg
May 18‐August 6

Scott Keller skeller@jjc.edu May 18‐August 6

Eileen McKee emckee@jjc.edu May 18‐August 6

Tammy Miller tmiller@jjc.edu AG Business & AAS Ag Programs Diane Vlna dvlna@jjc.edu June 1‐July 23

Paul Bringas pbringas@jjc.edu June 1‐July 23

Kyle Richardson krichard@jjc.edu May 18‐August 6

Mark Muszynski mmuszyns@jjc.edu June 1‐July 23

Javier Reyes ffreyes@jjc.edu May 18‐August 6

Patricia Binfa pbinfa@jjc.edu Criminal Justice, Law Enforcement June 1‐July 23

Victor Markowski vmarkows@jjc.edu Law Enforcement June 1‐July 23

Audrey Finkel afinkel@jjc.edu

Charlotte Garrabrant cclark@jjc.edu

Debbie Gaskin dgaskin@jjc.edu HIMT, Medical Coding June 1‐July 23

Elena Miller emiller@jjc.edu Sonography June 1‐July 23

Stanley Pieklo spieklo@jjc.edu
Cybersecurity, Network & Security 

Specialist
June 1‐July 23

Robert Verkler rverkler@jjc.edu Radiology Tech June 1‐July 23

Susan Batis sbatis@jjc.edu Nursing May 18‐August 6

Jorie Kulczak jgenardo@jjc.edu Nursing June 1‐July 23

Kelly Tisdale ktisdale@jjc.edu Nursing May 18‐August 6

Soledad Manzo smanzo@jjc.edu Nursing & Medical Assisting May 18‐June 11, July 20‐August 6

Rudayna Jebara@rjebara@jjc.edu Medical Assisting June 1‐July 23

Juan Aguilar jaguilar@jjc.edu HVACR May 18‐August 6

Scott Boudreau sboudrea@jjc.edu CADD May 18‐August 6

Jim Coleman jicoleman@jjc.edu Automotive Technology June 1‐July 23

Laura Cotner lcotner@jjc.edu Engineering June 1‐July 23

Pam Dunn pdunn@jjc.edu Computer Programming May 18‐August 6

Cameron Martin cmartin@jjc.edu MPT Manufacturing Production Tech May 18‐August 6

William Martin wmartin@jjc.edu CISCO, CNT Networking May 18‐August 6

Maria Rafac mrafac@jjc.edu
Architecture, Const Mgmt, & 

Sustainability
June 1‐July 23

Cheryl Upshaw cupshaw@jjc.edu EEAS/EET June 1‐July 23

Michelle Roubal mroubal@jjc.edu Library Technical Assistant N/A June 1‐July 23

OFFICE Advising Assistance Email PHONE NUMBER

OMSA (Office of Multicultural Student Affairs)
Underrepresented groups, 

DACA/Undocumented, ELL
cpowers@jjc.edu  779‐379‐1174

Project Achieve
First‐Gen, low income, documented 

disabilities
ldmcgee@jjc.edu  779‐379‐1096

Disability Services Verified Disabilities disabilityservices@jjc.edu  815‐280‐2613

Career Services
Undecided majors, career exploration, 

job search
careers@jjc.edu  779‐379‐1102

Math Placement Specialist‐Carol Jackson
Math pre‐requisit approvals and 

placement
cajackso@jjc.edu  815‐280‐2415

Library Technical Assistant

Additional Advising Resources

Agriculture & Vet Tech

Culinary Arts

Health & Public Service 

Nursing

EMS & Fire Science May 18‐August 6

Courtney DeBoer 

cdeboer@jjc.edu

Marlene Kircher 

mkircher@jjc.edu

Summer 2020 Faculty Advisors 

Melanie Brozman 

mbrozman@jjc.edu

Karen Magno‐Scheer 

kmagno@jjc.edu

Dytra Randall‐Newlin 

drandall@jjc.edu
Culinary Arts

Vet‐Tech

Other Arts & Sciences Programs

Arts & Sciences

Contact your Faculty Advisor for long term educational/transfer advising if you have decided on a major and transfer school 

(if applicable).                                                                                                                                                                                                         

The Student Advising Center will assist students with summer and fall course recommendations or students who are unsure 

of their educational goals. Contact the Student Advising Center at 779‐379‐1180 or academicadvising@jjc.edu

New students must follow the steps listed at  jjc.edu/admittedstudents for advising

Business 

Tina McComb 

tmccomb@jjc.edu

Susan Bell sbell@jjc.edu

Technical Programs
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